its fourth meeting held on 07-01-2026 and decided to omit certain areas from Command Area as specified
in Annexure-I of the said Notification admeasuring in aggregate 365,338 sq. mts. subject to the condition
that the applicants shall deposit the Government approved rate of Rs. 105.70 (rupees one hundred five and
seventy paise only) per sq. mts. towards levy of compensation charges to be paid within a period of 30 days
from the date of publication of this Notification in the Official Gazette;

Now, therefore, in exercise of the powers conferred by Section 14, 16, 17 of the Command Area